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Cathy Very Cellular, 
Jennifer Rapacki

Rae Aerobics, Oat 
Forster

Janine Caught in Ice

Pauline Refraction

Lucy Autumn Tree

Val Silence

Najlaa Market Gossip

Jeni Faded Blue Denim

Jill Aerobics

Linda Calypso Swirl

Sarah Aerobics

Rachel Beach Combing

Sabi Beach Combing

Annie Notre Dame is on 
fire

Connie Waterloo Sunset 
Jane Varrall

Viv An Irish Wedding 
Rich Kupferer

16

Count 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1

Rank 1



2

Cathy Skitch a Day, Ann 
Underhill

Rae Blau de Colors “El 
Tubo”

Janine Tumbling Blocks

Pauline Beach Combing

Lucy Beach combing

Val Aerobics

Najlaa Labyrinth

Jeni Lockdown

Jill Labyrinth

Linda Blau de Colors “El 
Tubo”

Sarah Personal 
Camouflage

Rachel 386 Gatsby

Sabi Faded Blue Denim

Annie Labyrinth

Connie Beach Combing by 
Brenda Saunders

Viv Drawn by a Thread 
by mary Mcintosh

16 1 2 1 3 1 3 1 1 1 1 1

16

Table 1



3

Cathy Beach Combing, 
Brenda Sanders

Rae Labyrinthe Brigitte 
Didier

Janine Galeteria

Pauline Mamonas

Lucy Broken pain

Val Refraction

Najlaa Skitch a day

Jeni Beach Combing, 
Brenda Sanders

Jill Broken Pain

Linda The colours of love

Sarah Galeteria

Rachel Galeteria

Sabi Broken Pain

Annie Tumbling Blocks

Connie Pippis under the sea 
Julie McConnell

Viv Aerobics Pat Forster

16 2 1 3 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1

Table 1



4

x10 x6 x3 Total Shortlisted

Beach Combing by Brenda Sanders 2 3 2 44 Y

Aerobics by Pat Forster 3 1 1 39 Y

Labyrinthe by Brigitte Didier 3 1 21 N

Faded Blue Denim by Glenys Davies 1 1 16 Y

Refraction, Study of Selvages by 
Olga Bocharova

1 1 13 Winner

Blau de Colors “El Tubo” by 
Montserrat Forcadell Blasco

2 12 Y

Caught in Ice By Angela Rudolph 1 10 N

Autumn Tree by Susan Morgan 1 10 N

Silence by France Buyle 1 10 Y

Market Gossip by Najlaa Khalil 1 10 N

Calypso Swirl by Rachel Daisy Dodd 1 10 Y

Notre Dame is on Fire by Hanne 
Ladegaard

1 10 Y

Waterloo Sunset by Jane Varrall 1 10 Y

An Irish Wedding by Rich Kupferer 1 10 N

Very Cellular by Jennifer Rapacki 1 10 N

Skitch a Day by Ann Underhill 1 1 9 N

Tumbling Blocks Escher Style by Jo 
Allbutt

1 1 9 Y

Galeteria by Sophie Zaugg 3 9 N

Broken Pain by Jane Sheldon 3 9 N

Lockdown by Sue O’Riordan 1 6 N

Personal Camouflage by Stephanie 
Ruyle

1 6 N

386 Gatsby Lane by Shanida 
Arnoldi

1 6 Y

Drawn by a Thread by Mary 
McCintosh

1 6 N

Mamonas in the Floor by Luciano 
Pinheiro

1 3 N

The Colours of Love by Helen 
Burnham

1 3 Y

Pippis Under the Sea Julie 
McConnell

1 3 N

Final Rank


